MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




S
o

Date: '*/ R -Obe

AT N VN N

\O o0

11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22
23
24

25
26

27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34

35

SENATE AMENDMENT ‘A to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to S.P. 694, L.D. 1777

L.D. 1777

(Filing No. S-(.23)

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
122ND LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT ‘A” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to S.P. 694,
L.D. 1777, “Resolve, To Direct the Department of Environmental Protection To

Consolidate the Management of Solid Waste”

Amend the amendment in section 11 in the last line (page 3, line 42 in amendment)
by striking out the following: "13." and inserting in its place the following: '13; and be it

further'

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 12 and inserting in its

place the following:

‘Sec. 12. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following

appropriations and allocations are made.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF

Remediation and Waste Management 0247

Initiative:  Allocates for departmental coordination and professional facilitation of

stakeholder meetings at various locations statewide.

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 2005-06 2006-07
All Other $0 $5,850

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS $0 $5,850

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT

OF

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 2005-06 2006-07
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 30 $5,850

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS . 50 $5,850

LEGISLATURE

Page 1- 1221.R2925(4)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



O~ N NN =

=]

bt
— QO

—_
[\®]

13
14

15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30
31

SENATE AMENDMENT “4” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to S.P. 694, L.D. 1777

Study Commissions - Funding 0444

Initiative: Allocates for the per diem and expenses of the Blue Ribbon Commission on
Solid Waste Management. These funds must be transferred from the Maine Solid Waste
Management Fund to the Legislature no later than July 1, 2006 to carry out the purposes

of this resolve.

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
Personal Services
All Other

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

LEGISLATURE

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

SECTION TOTALS

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

SUMMARY

2005-06 2006-07
30 $3,850
30 $5,300
$0 39,150
2005-06 2006-07
$0 $9,150
$0 $9,150
2005-06 2006-07
50 $15,000
S0 $15,000

This amendment changes the funding mechanism for the Blue Ribbon Commission

on Solid Waste Management.

SPONSORED BY: %[/é/

(Senator GAGNON)
COUNTY: Kennebec

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
(Sec Attached)

Page 2- 122LR2925(4)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



\KJ‘\, It
4

122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE
LD 1777 LR 2925(04)

Approved: 04/25/06 Zameore=

Resolve, to Direct the Department of Environmental Protection to Consolidate the Management of

Solid Waste

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "/4" to Committee Amendment '4 "
Sponsor: Sen. Gagnon
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note
Projections
2005-06 2006-07 2007-08
Appropriations/Allocations
Other Special Revenue Funds $0 (8500) $0

Legislative Study

Projections
2008-09

$0

This amendment changes the funding of the study from General Fund to the Maine Solid Waste Management Fund
and increases the $500 Other Special Revenue Fund allocation to the Legislature to $9,150 in fiscal year 2006-07 for
the per diem and expenses of the Blue Ribbon Commission on Solid Waste Management. $9,150 will be transferred
from the Maine Solid Waste Management Fund to the Legislature no later than July 1, 2006. This amendment also
reduces the allocation to the Department of Environmental Protection from $15,000 to $5,850 in fiscal year 2006-07
for departmental coordination and professional facilitation of meetings at various locations throughout the state.

LLR2925(4) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1





