MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



35

LEGISLATURE

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 694, L.D. 1777

1		L.D	. 1777			
Date:	4-26-06	(Filing No. S-	23)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
4	STATE OF MAINE					
5	SENATE					
6	122ND LEGISLATURE					
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT A "to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 694, L.D. 1777, "Resolve, To Direct the Department of Environmental Protection To Consolidate the Management of Solid Waste"					
11 12 13	Amend the amendment in section 11 in the last line (page 3, line 42 in amendment) by striking out the following: "13." and inserting in its place the following: '13; and be it further'					
14 15	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of section 12 and inserting in its place the following:					
16 17	'Sec. 12. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.					
18	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF					
19	Remediation and Waste Management 0247					
20 21	Initiative: Allocates for departmental coordination and professional facilitation of stakeholder meetings at various locations statewide.					
22 23 24 25	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS All Other	2005-06 \$0	2006-07 \$5,850			
26	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$5,850			
27 28 29	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, DEPARTMENT OF					
30	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2005-06	2006-07			
31 32 33	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$5,850			
34	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$5,850			

Page 1- 122LR2925(4)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT

Ą.Š.Ŝ.

1	Study Commissions - Funding 0444						
2 3 4 5	Initiative: Allocates for the per diem and expenses of the Blue Ribbon Commission on Solid Waste Management. These funds must be transferred from the Maine Solid Waste Management Fund to the Legislature no later than July 1, 2006 to carry out the purposes of this resolve.						
6							
7	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	2005-06	2006-07				
8	Personal Services	\$0	\$3,850				
9	All Other	\$0	\$5,300				
10	·						
11	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$9,150				
12							
13	LEGISLATURE						
14	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2005-06	2006-07				
15							
16	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$9,150				
17							
18	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$9,150				
19							
20	SECTION TOTALS	2005-06	2006-07				
21							
22	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	\$0	\$15,000				
23							
24	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$15,000				
25	,						
26	SUMMARY						
27 28	This amendment changes the funding mechanism for the Blu on Solid Waste Management.	ue Ribbon Comm	nission				
	1/4/						
29	SPONSORED BY:						
30	(Senator GAGNON)						
31	COUNTY: Kennebec						

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See Attached)

Page 2- 122LR2925(4)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



122nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1777

LR 2925(04)

Resolve, to Direct the Department of Environmental Protection to Consolidate the Management of Solid Waste

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A" "
Sponsor: Sen. Gagnon
Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2005-06	2006-07	Projections 2007-08	Projections 2008-09
Appropriations/Allocations				
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0	(\$500)	\$0	\$0

Legislative Study

This amendment changes the funding of the study from General Fund to the Maine Solid Waste Management Fund and increases the \$500 Other Special Revenue Fund allocation to the Legislature to \$9,150 in fiscal year 2006-07 for the per diem and expenses of the Blue Ribbon Commission on Solid Waste Management. \$9,150 will be transferred from the Maine Solid Waste Management Fund to the Legislature no later than July 1, 2006. This amendment also reduces the allocation to the Department of Environmental Protection from \$15,000 to \$5,850 in fiscal year 2006-07 for departmental coordination and professional facilitation of meetings at various locations throughout the state.